



MY COUNTY REC PASS

Application and Liability Waiver

ACCOUNT INFORMATION:			
FIRST NAME:	MI: LAST NAME:		
D.O.B:	SEX: Male Female OTHER:		
ADDRESS:			
	ZIP: STATE: Utah PHONE NUMBER:		
PARENT/GUARDIAN: _	PHONE NUMBER:		
EMAIL:			
ADDITIONAL EMERGENCY CONTACTS:			
	(Provide two (2) emergency contacts in addition to parent/guardian listed above)		
NAME:	PHONE NUMBER:		
EMAIL:	RELATIONSHIP:		
NAME:	PHONE NUMBER:		
EMAIL:	RELATIONSHIP:		

MY COUNTY REC PASS

My County Rec Pass offers Salt Lake County residents ages 0-18 an annual pass granting access to Salt Lake County fitness and recreation centers, amenities, outdoor pools, and group fitness classes. This pass does not cover equipment costs such as ice skate rental, rock climbing gear, etc.

My County Rec Pass DOES NOT INCLUDE access to Salt Lake County Golf Courses, Hogle Zoo, or Clark Planetarium.

Behavior Agreement:

As a pass holder, I agree to follow facility rules and guidelines, respect others and property, and adhere to the Salt Lake County Recreation Patron Standards of Conduct.

Pass holder Signature: _____ Parent/Guardian Signature: _____ (If passholder is under the age of 10, no passholder signature required)

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE REQUIRED. ADDITIONAL INFO

FOR FRONT DESK ATTENDANT & FACILITY MANAGEMENT				
Documents for Approval (e.g. Photo ID) Picture Taken & Date Taken: Key Fob Assigned & Barcode Number: Behavior Guidelines	CASHIER: TILL #: Date:			

Inclusion opportunities for people with disabilities: 385-468-1520 or AdaptiveRecreation@saltlakecounty.gov

"Improving Lives Through People, Parks, and Play"

LIABILITY WAIVER PRE-INJURY RELEASE

- Acknowledgement of Risk: Accidents happen. I understand that Salt Lake County cannot eliminate all risks associated with its events, programs, or recreational or physical fitness activities (the "Activity"). I agree that my child's participation, whether active or as an observer, in the Activity at Salt Lake County owned or operated parks and recreation facilities or using of any Salt Lake County owned facilities or equipment involve risks and hazards which may expose my child to bodily injuries and personal injuries, damage to property, illness, or death.
- 2. Assumption of Risk: I agree to assume all the risks to my child of the Activity. My participation in the Activity is purely voluntary, and I elect to participate despite the risks.
- 3. Release and waiver of rights including claims of Salt Lake County negligence: I hereby voluntarily release Salt Lake County and Salt Lake County's employees and volunteers (the "County") from any and all claims, demands, or causes of action, which are in any way connected with my child's participation in the Activities, including any and all claims arising out of the County's negligence. Negligence means that a person did not use reasonable care. We all have a duty to use reasonable care to avoid injuring others. Reasonable care is simply what a reasonably careful person would do in a similar situation. A person may be negligent in acting or in failing to act.

TERMS OF PASS HOLDER AGREEMENT

- 1. Emergency Treatment: I hereby authorize Salt Lake County Parks and Recreation program staff to act on my behalf in accordance with their best judgment in case of an emergency involving my child, and agree to assume full responsibility for all expenses, medical or otherwise, that may arise therefrom.
- 2. Media Consent and Name Posting
- 3. Media Consent:
 - a. Unless otherwise indicated below, I hereby grant permission to Salt Lake County to use my or my children's photograph, videotaped image, quotes/comments, or name for publicity and educational purposes in any and all publications and media without limit or compensation.
 - b. Name Posting: Unless otherwise indicated below, Salt Lake County is authorized to post or publish the name of my child participating in Salt Lake County recreational activities on the Salt Lake County website.
 - c. If Initialed: I do not authorize Salt Lake County to post or publish the name or likeness of my child participating in Salt Lake County recreational activities.
- 4. All passes are nontransferable.
- 5. Pass holders and visitors participating in specialized classes or programs not provided under a pass definition (above) will be charged an additional fee for program costs.
- 6. <u>A current pass must be shown</u> to gain admittance to all Salt Lake County Fitness & Recreation Centers.
- 7. A daily fee will be charged for each person who does not have a current pass and intends to utilize facility amenities. Spectators of registered programs may enter the facility free of charge.
- 8. All pass holders agree to report any lost card and will pay \$5 for each replacement card.
- 9. Age Conditions:
 - a. When swimming, children ages 5 and under must be supervised in the water within arm's length by an individual 14 years or older and must wear a Center issued wrist band. Children who are 2 years old and under must wear swim diapers **and** plastic pants. All other diapers are prohibited in the pool. Children ages 6—9 (in the pool) must be supervised at all times by an individual 14 years or older.
 - b. In the facility, children 9 and under must be accompanied by an individual 14 years or older. Children 10 years and older may enter the facility without the supervision of an adult.
- 10. Persons 16 and older are allowed in the weight rooms. Persons 14 and 15 years old are permitted in the weight rooms upon completion of the "youth certification course". A current certification card is required at all times for persons 14 and 15 years old unless attending a training class supervised by an authorized Salt Lake County staff.
- 11. Salt Lake County Fitness & Recreation Centers, its officers, employees, agents and volunteers shall not be responsible to pass holders or visitors for loss or damage to their personal property or valuables. We recommend that you leave valuables at home and not in your car or locker.
- 12. 1The operating hours are established by Salt Lake County Fitness & Recreation Center management and may be altered from time to time without prior notice.
- 13. Any pass holder who does not comply with the current Salt Lake County Standards of Patron Conduct and the rules and regulations of the center, may have their pass privileges suspended or terminated. Patron Conduct Standards are available upon request.
- 14. Salt Lake County Parks & Recreation provides equal opportunity to participate regardless of race, creed, disability, gender, or ability to pay.

I have read and understand this Pre-Injury Release. By signing below, I fully understand that I release Salt Lake County from any liability for the County's negligent acts or omissions. I have read, understand, and agree to the terms and conditions listed above. If any portion of this Agreement is held to be invalid by a court of law, then it is agreed and intended that all the remainder shall, notwithstanding, continue in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE (Parent or Legal Guardian) X	Date:

Name of the Participating Minor: ____